
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

34 

40 

4 

10 

91 

55 

84 

99 

222 

75 

08 

6 

Name 

Rowan Shepherd SHE 

Ryan Wood WOO 

Simon Evans EVA 

Brock Gilchrist GIL 

Ronan Murphy MUR 

Christina Orr-West ORW 

Marco Giltrap GIL 

Justin Allen ALL 

Todd Foster FOS 

Tayler Bryant BRY 

Mark Mallard MAL 

Alexandra Whitley WHI 

Class 

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

To y o ta  T R 8 6  C h a m p i o n s h i p  

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

0.328 

1.956 

4.081 

8.158 

10.986 

13.050 

15.467 

20.450 

21.454 

22.234 

22.550 

Gap 

0.328 

1.628 

2.125 

4.077 

2.828 

2.064 

2.417 

4.983 

1.004 

0.780 

0.316 

Total Tm 

19:07.044 

19:07.372 

19:09.000 

19:11.125 

19:15.202 

19:18.030 

19:20.094 

19:22.511 

19:27.494 

19:28.498 

19:29.278 

19:29.594 

Best Tm 

1:20.868 

1:21.002 

1:21.159 

1:21.425 

1:21.428 

1:21.916 

1:21.500 

1:21.672 

1:21.933 

1:22.119 

1:22.417 

1:21.646 

In Lap 

4 

4 

2 

2 

5 

5 

8 

3 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Town 

Lynfeild 

Auckland 

Bay Of Plenty 

Auckland 

Feilding 

Auckland 

Sponsor 

D a y le  I T M , To y o t a  G a z o o  R a c in g  

W h o l e s a l e  C a r s  D i r e c t ,  C a r t e r s  T y r e  S e r v i c e ,  C R C  I n d u s t r i e s  N Z ,  U l t r a  C a r  G r o o m  

Giltrap Group 

Z i c ,  G i l t r a p  G r o u p ,  E v a n s  P a n e l  a n d  P a i n t  

Pirtek, Dayle ITM  

Dayle ITM 

G i l t r a p  G r o u p ,  H u f f e r  P e o p l e  P r e s e n c e ,  L e x u s  A u c k l a n d  C i t y ,  S i x t ,  C o l i n  W a i t e  P a n e l b e a t e r s  

N A P A ,  F e i l d i n g  A u t o  E l e c t r i c a l ,  P  &  C  I n s u r a n c e ,  M a n a w a t u  &  T R C  T o y o t a  F e i l d i n g ,  T h u n d e r  L i g h  

Post Haste 

M T F  F i n a n c e  &  B r i a n  R o b e r t s  P a n e l - P a i n t - T o w i n g  

Creme Insurance 

Tony Richards Toyota 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C/flag 15.39 

Margin of Victory 

0.328 

Avg. Speed 

133.135 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.868 

Best Speed 

134.886 

Best Lap by 

34 - Rowan Shepherd SHE 
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Licensed to:  MOTORSPORT MANAWATU 

Speedworks MZNZ Championship R4 

Best Bars Toyota 86 Championship 

Race 3  Scratch 14 laps 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:20:27 

Manfeild 3.030 km 

14/02/2021 03:07 pm 


